
 
Gramsevak 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

GRAM PANCHAYAT 

OFFICE 

ADAMPUR  TQ BILOLI  

DIST. NANDED 

 

 

-: TENDER DOCUMENTS :- 
 
 

 
 
  
 

Tender Inviting Officer 
 

Gramsevak 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Contractor  Page 1 



Contractor Gramsevak Page 2 
 

I N D E X 
 
 

 
 

Sr. 

No. 
Brief Description of Contents 

Pages 
 

 

From To 
    

1 Instructions to Tenderer 03 03 
    

2 Detailed Tender Notice 04 05 
    

3 Declaration of the Contractor 06 06 
    

    
    

    
    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SARPANCH 
GRAM PANCHYAT, 

ADAMPUR  TQ BILOLI  DIST. 
NANDED 

 
 

 
 

GRAM SEVAK 
GRAM PANCHYAT, 

ADAMPUR  TQ BILOLI  DIST. 
NANDED 

As per Notice inviting tenders NAME OF WORK: 



Contractor Gramsevak Page 3 
 

Tender Notice 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE TENDERER 

 

Sr. No. Particulars 
 

 

PLEASE ATTACH SCANNED COPIES OF FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS 
 

1. Declaration of the Contractor on Contractor’s Letter Head in pdf format. 
 

2. Tender Fees and for E.M.D. Rs. 1 percent of tender amount Bidder 
Should Pay Through Net Banking online./offline D.D 

 
3.  G.S.T. Registration certificate & Pan Card  

 
4. A certificate or Photostat copy of Shop Act/Zilha Parishad Registration copy  
 
5. A list of works tendered for work done and in hand certificate 

 
6. Valid Income Tax Return Clearance Certificate in original Photostat 

copy Last Year. 
 

 
 

Important Note : 
Please note that Submission to attach any document is likely to invalidate the tender. 
 
 
 
 
 

FINANCIAL Cover  

The second envelope marked as "Financial Bid" shall contain only the Bill of Quantities (BOQ). 

The same file downloaded from the website must be duly quoted with company details filled 

up. The contractor shall upload the same BOQ only, duly filled and quoted rate with digital 

signature.   

 



Contractor Gramsevak Page 4 
 

BRIEF TENDER NOTICE 
Gram Panchayat at ADAMPUR  TQ BILOLI  
NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER NO. GRAM  01  /2021-2022 

 
 Gram Panchyat, ADAMPUR  TQ BILOLI  Dist. Nanded invites online percentage rate tender 
from the Registered Electrical Contractor in Zilha Parishad Nanded,in appropriate class/category as per 
Rural Development Department, Government of Maharashtra, Government Resolution.  

sr 
no. 

Name of work Amount put 
to tender 

Amount 
of 

E.M.D. 

Downloading 
Cost of 
tender 

document 

Class of 
contractor 

Period 
For 

completio
n of work 

1 Installation of Off-Grid Solar 
Power Pack At Adampur Tq 
Biloli Dist Nanded  

 
 

99,397 
 

 
 

994 

 
 

200 

 
ELECTRIC
AL CONT 

 
 

1 months 

2 Providing Highmast Light for 
GP Adampur Tq Biloli Dist 
Nanded  

 
 

1,35,000 
 

 
 

1,350 

 
 

200 

 
 

ELECTRIC
AL CONT 

 
 

1 months 

1 The complete bidding process will be online (e-tendering) all the notifications regarding this 
tender notice hereafter will be published online on website.http://mahatenders.gov.in/ 

2 Bidding document can be seen and downloaded from the website http://mahatenders.gov.in  from  
As Per Online Given Schedule. 

3 The bid can be submitted in electronic format on the website http://mahatenders.gov.in  from  As 
Per Online Given Schedule 

4  The Tender fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) must be deposited through RTGS/NEFT in the 
account shown in the RTGS form or through net banking.  

 A certificate in specified format (As part of e-Tendering document and process) of tender fee and 
E.M.D. deposited on or before date of closing in above account mentioned in 4(a) through 
RTGS/NEFT mentioning Unique Transaction Registration number (UTR) must be uploaded in 
technical envelope. 

6 Technical Bids will be opened online on  As Per Online Given Schedule hours on website 
http://mahatenders.gov.in  in the office of The Gram Panchyat ADAMPUR  TQ BILOLI   DIST.  
NANDED. 

7 Time and Date of opening of financial bids will be informed by e-mail to responsive bidder. 

8 Security Deposit to be submitted at the time of agreement is 2% of contract price and balance 2% 
will be deducted from running bill. 

9 The guidelines to download the tender document and online submission of bids and procedure of 
tender opening can be downloaded from website http://mahatenders.gov.in  

10 Time allowed for completion of  work is --------------------- and defect liability period ----------------------
from the date of completion of work. 

11 Earnest money which is 1 percent of the amount put to tender shall be only in the form of Fixed 
Deposit Receipt. In any other form like cash or cheque will not be accepted 

12 a)The amount of earnest money will be forfeited in case of successful contractor does not pay the 
amount of initial security deposit within the time specified as stipulated by the Gram Panchyat, 
ADAMPUR  TQ BILOLI  and complete the contract documents. In all other cases earnest money 

http://mahatenders.gov.in/
http://mahatenders.gov.in
http://mahatenders.gov.in
http://mahatenders.gov.in
http://mahatenders.gov.in


Contractor Gramsevak Page 5 
 

will be refundable. 
b) Rules for E-Tendering applicable as per G.R. issued by GAD on dt 26/11/2014. 
 

13 All bidders are compulsory to registered with Digital Signature certificate as per G R issued by 
GAD on dt 26/11/2014. 

14 If Bidder quoted rate is below than estimated cost attach Demand Draft in the  Favour  Of 
GRAM PANCHAYAT ADAMPUR  TQ BILOLI  DIST. NANDED and Submitted original D.D. in 
envelop Date Before Date Of Opening  office of as per GramPanchyat, ADAMPUR  TQ 
BILOLI  DIST NANDED  G.R. of  P.W.D.  State Govt. Date 12/02/2016 in financial Cover. 

15 िनिवदा फ स / EMD फ स online सु िवधा नस यास  ामपंचायत या  नावे िडमांड ा ट  (डी.डी) काढून 
िलफाफा १ म य ेजोडावी व याची त िनिवदा उघड या या वेळे या अगोदर ामपंचायतस्  तरावर ामिवकास 
अिधकारी/ ामसेवक यां चेकडे सादर करावा लागले. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SARPANCH 
GRAM PANCHYAT, 

ADAMPUR  TQ BILOLI  DIST. 
NANDED 

 
 

 
 

GRAM SEVAK 
GRAM PANCHYAT, 

ADAMPUR  TQ BILOLI  DIST. 
NANDED 



Contractor Gramsevak 
 

Page 6 
 

 

DECLARATION OF THE CONTRACTOR 
(To be submitted by contractor on contractors letter head in .pfd format) 

 
 

Name of work :-  
 

         Tender Id      :- 
 
 

I/We hereby declare that 
 

1. I/We are interested in the above named work in the tender notice. 

2. I/We have submitted a bid for the said work. 

3. I/We have made myself /ourselves thoroughly conversant with the local conditions 

regarding all materials and labour on which I/We have based my/our rates for this tender. 

The specifications and leads on this work have been carefully studied and understood 

before submitting this tender. I/We undertake to use only the best materials approved by 

Chief  Officer, or  his duly authorized assistant during execution of the work and to abide 

by the decisions. 

4. I/We accept all the terms and conditions laid down in the tender document; which I will 

sign at the time of agreement. 

5. The rate quoted by me/us is unconditional; I/we well known that conditional tender is 

liable for rejection. 

 
Signature 

(Contractor 


